

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 25 OF 2009

HAMID SIDDIWUE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.SHAKEEL KHAN

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raj Kr. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Await service of notice on the sole respondent.

List the matter on 13-7-2009.

va

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar