

ÀITEM NO.41

Court No.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 25 OF 2009

HAMID SIDDIWUE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.SHAKEEL KHAN
(With appln(s) for stay

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Askshat Shrivastava, adv.
Mr. Inderjeet Yadav, adv.
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this matter be listed after 14th August, 2010 as
the restoration application before the Family Court,
Jabalpur is pending for hearing.

(Shashi Sareen))
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master