

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 25 OF 2009

HAMIDA SIDDIQUE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.SHAKEEL KHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 15/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pooja Shrivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let this matter go out of the list  
for the present, with liberty to the petitioner to  
mention the matter for listing as and when  
restoration application is disposed of by the  
Family Court at Jabalpur.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master