

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.25 OF 2009

HAMIDA SIDDIQUE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.SHAKEEL KHAN Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 14/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Inderjeet Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the restoration application was dismissed by the Family Court at Jabalpur, M.P., the very foundation of the transfer petition has gone, despite the fact that the matter is still pending in revision. In the event, the matter is restored, the petitioner will be at liberty to file a fresh application for transfer on the same grounds and additional grounds, if any.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar